## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-034**

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CORRECTING RESOLUTIONS AMENDING THE POSITION ALLOCATION TABLE PROVIDING THE NUMBER AND COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DEPUTIES AND EMPLOYEES IN THE VARIOUS OFFICES OF THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has adopted Resolution No. 20-079 which sets forth the classifications, salaries, and number of personnel in the various County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 21-018 and No. 21-019 on February 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 21-018 and No. 21-019 contain errant effective dates of March 4, 2021 and errant coinciding pay periods stated as 8-21; and

WHEREAS, the intended effective date of Resolution No. 21-018 and No. 21-019 is March 7, 2021 to coincide with the beginning of pay period 6-21; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Supervisors to amend said resolutions to meet the needs of County service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts Resolution correcting the effective dates of Resolution No. 21-018 and No. 21-019 to March 7, 2021, to coincide with the beginning of pay period 6-21.

The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor McGourty, seconded by Supervisor Williams, and carried this 23<sup>rd</sup> of March, 2021, by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors McGourty, Mulheren, Haschak, Gjerde, and Williams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

WHEREUPON, the Chair declared said Resolution adopted and SO ORDERED.

ATTEST:	CARMEL J. ANGELO Clerk of the Board		GJERDE, Chair locino County Board of Supervisors
Deputy  APPROVED AS TO FORM: CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS County Counsel		I hereby certify that according to the provisions of Government Code Section 25103, delivery of this document has been made.	
		BY:	CARMEL J. ANGELO Clerk of the Board
		Dep	outy